

T

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6387/2003

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, NANGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for deletion of the names of proforma Respondent Nos.2 and 3
from the array of parties)

Date: 17/08/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

3 be deleted Let the names of performa Respondent Nos.2 and
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners
I.A. No.4 is,
accordingly, allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master